

## RADF Project Photographic Consent & Release Form



The Regional Arts Development Fund (RADF) is a Queensland Government and Cassowary Coast Regional Council partnership to support local arts and culture in Regional Queensland.

The Cassowary Coast Regional Council regularly reproduces or uses photographs of people in its publications, promotional and marketing material and on its website and Facebook page in order to promote **RADF** and cultural activities. Photographs may also be distributed to external media publications accompanied by a media release for publication.

Cassowary Coast Regional Council and the (RADF project Organisation) would like to use and reproduce one or more photographs of you for this purpose and is seeking your consent.

Photographs of you which are sufficiently clear to identify you are considered personal information. Council has a comprehensive policy addressing issues related to the use, collection, security and access to personal information which can be viewed at the following URL: http://www.cassowarycoast.qld.gov.au/web/guest/policies.

"I confirm that I am at least eighteen (18) years of age, have read and understand the above statement and am competent to execute this agreement."

If you consent to the use of your photograph/s for the purpose stated above, please sign below.

I hereby agree to Cassowary Coast Regional Council using, reproducing and disclosing photographs of me for use in external publications, its publications, promotional and marketing materials and/or on its website and social media page.

Signature:	
Name:	Date:
Signature of Guardian ( <i>required for a minor</i> ):	
Name:	Date: